## Mid-Hudson Valley Early Education Center

# 2023

# **Community Rates**

WEEKLY RATES - up to 9 hours per day, 5 days a week

	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$270.00	\$250.00	\$230.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$243.00	\$225.00	\$207.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$230.00	\$213.00	\$196,00

DAILY RATES - up to 9 hours per day, 2 day minimum

	· INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$67.00	\$63.00	\$62,00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$60.00	\$57.00	\$56.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$57.00	\$54.00	\$53.00

HALF TIME WEEKLY RATES - up to 5 hours per day, 5 days a week

The state of the s			
	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$200.00	\$190.00	\$180.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$180.00	\$171.00	\$162,00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$170.00	\$162.00	\$153.00

HALF TIME DAILY RATES - up to 5 hours per day, 2 day minimum

	INFANTS 6 wks - 18 months old	TODDLERS 18 months old - 3 years old	PRESCHOOL
1st Child Enrolled	\$40.00	\$38.00	3 - 5 years old \$36.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$36.00	\$34.00	\$32.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$34.00	\$32.00	\$31.00

### **EXTENDED CARE:**

up to 10 hours per day = an added \$25.00 per week up to 11 hours per day = an added \$50.00 per week

#### LATE PICK-UP FEES:

If a child remains in our care after closing time (5:30 PM, both Poughkeepsie and Spackenkill sites), a charge of \$5.00 for every 5 minutes (or any portion thereof) will be charged for each child.

## **GUIDELINES:**

Multi-Child Discount:

1st child (youngest child) - full price

2nd child (second youngest child) - 10% discount

3rd child (oldest child) - 15% disocunt

Holidays:

No discount will given for holiday closures.

The center is closed: New Year Holiday, Memorial Day, Independence Day,

Labor Day, Thanksgiving Holiday, Christmas Holiday.

Inclement Weather:

No discount will given when the center opens late, closes early, or closes entirely.

Sick Days:

100% of above rates

Vacation:

A 25% discount is given WITH 2 weeks written notice.

Limit of 2 consecutive weeks per fiscal year (January through December).

Space Holding:

July and August = a minimum of 2 full days per week to hold your slot

September through June = 100% of above rates

Scheduling:

Upon enrolling at the center, you will be asked to supply us with a schedule for your child. Tuition is based on your submitted schedule. You may request a change at any time during the year and every attempt will be made to

accommodate your needs.

# **Mid-Hudson Valley Early Education Center**

#### 2023

# **MHR Hospital Employee Rates**

WEEKLY RATES - up to 9 hours per day, 5 days a week

	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$230.00	\$210.00	\$195.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$207.00	\$189.00	\$176.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$196.00	\$179.00	\$166.00

DAILY RATES - up to 9 hours per day, 2 day minimum

	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$57.00	\$53.00	\$52.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$51.00	\$48.00	\$47.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$48.00	\$45.00	\$44.00

HALF TIME WEEKLY RATES - up to 5 hours per day, 5 days a week

INCL. LINE ACCIVE ANALO - ab to o losio boi dal, o dal o di rooti.			
	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$170.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$153.00	\$144.00	\$135.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$145.00	\$136.00	\$128.00

HALF TIME DAILY RATES - up to 5 hours per day, 2 day minimum

HALF TIME DAILT RATES - up to 5710	INFANTS	TODDLERS	PRESCHOOL
	6 wks - 18 months old	18 months old - 3 years old	3 - 5 years old
1st Child Enrolled	\$34.00	\$32.00	\$30,00
2nd Child Enrolled	\$31.00	\$29.00	\$27.00
3rd Child Enrolled	\$29.00	\$27.00	\$26.00

#### **EXTENDED CARE:**

up to 10 hours per day = an added \$25.00 per week up to 11 hours per day = an added \$50.00 per week

#### LATE PICK-UP FEES:

If a child remains in our care after closing time (5:30 PM Poughkeepsle site and Spackenkill site), a charge of \$5.00 for every 5 minutes (or any portion thereof) will be charged for each child.

**GUIDELINES:** 

Employee Rate Elligibility Requirements: Per diem employees are not eligible to receive employee rates.

Grandchildren of hospital employees are eligible to receive employee rates.

Payroll deduction will be required in order to receive hospital rates, once an account

becomes more than 2 weeks delinquent.

Multi-Child Discount: 1st child (youngest child) - full price

2nd child (second youngest child) - 10% discount

3rd child (oldest child) - 15% disocunt

Holidays: No discount will given for holiday closures.

The center is closed: New Year Holiday, Memorial Day, Independence Day,

Labor Day, Thanksgiving Holiday, Christmas Holiday.

Inclement Weather: No discount will given when the center opens late, closes early, or closes entirely.

Sick Days: 100% of above rates

Vacation: A 25% discount is given WITH 2 weeks written notice.

Limit of 2 consecutive weeks per fiscal year (January through December).

Space Holding: July and August = a minimum of 2 full days per week to hold your slot

September through June = 100% of above rates

Scheduling: Upon enrolling at the center, you will be asked to supply us with a schedule for

your child. Tuition is based on your submitted schedule. You may request a change at any time during the year and every attempt will be made to

accommodate your needs.